FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	000))	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	10-03-200) U Janua (Sant (Sant	
•	REC:	.7	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	Trade riease record the a	ttached original docun	nent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty		
New	✓ Assignment	Security Agre	ement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	License	Change of Na	me
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Jse ONLY by U.S. Governmer epartmental File	st Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)			
	Mark it addition	nai names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 1) Gregory G. CARSON	 		12-02-99
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1) T. Scott CASE		·	Month Day Y 11-05-99
Name (line 2)	<u> </u>		
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Walker Digital Corporat	on		if document to be record
Nome (i.e. o)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Five High Ridge Park			representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Stamford	Connecticut State/Country		6905 Code
Domestic Representative Nar	no and Addross	er for the first Receiving F	arty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)		W. W. S 197-197-1,	

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, Washington, D.C. 20503.

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2		•	tment of Commerce I Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Teleph	one Number [(203)	461-7010
Name Pa	trick J. Buckley				
Address (line 1) W	alker Digital Corporation				
Address (line 2) Fi	ve High Ridge Park				
Address (line 3) St	amford, Connecticut 06905				
Address (line 4) US	SA				
•	inter the total number of pagencial	es of the attached conve	eyance docum	ent #	3
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if	additional num	bers attached
	Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTE			
Pate	nt Application Number(s)		Paten	t Number(s)	
If this document is h	peing filed together with a new Pate	at Application, enter the date	the patent applica	tion —	Month Day Year
	ed by the first name			L	12-02-99
	ration Treaty (PCT)		пст	DC1	-
	PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PC1	
	f a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT	РСТ	PC	-
Number of Pro	Enter the total r	number of properties inv	olved. #		1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$		40
	f Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Acc	count 🗸		
Deposit A	Account ayment by deposit account or if add	itional face can be charged to			
(Enter for pa		eposit Account Number:	#	50-	0271
	A	uthorization to charge add	ditional fees:	Yes 🗸	No
Statement and	d Signature				
attached indicate	est of my knowledge and beld copy is a true copy of the ordinate.				authorized, as
	trick J. Buckley	Yavun 1/w	wy		Date
иате с	of Person Signing	Signatur	-		Date

PATENT REEL: 011118 FRAME: 0283

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si	i l	Docket No. WD2-96-094X
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
X	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention	
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Ser	ial No. 09/224,483	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: December 31,	1998
	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	on Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	nvention		
Inventors (as	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Gregory G.	CARSON	19 Tokanel Road, Londonberry, New Ham	pshire 03053, USA
T. Scott CA	SE	2 Maplewood Lane, Wilton, Connecticut 0	5897, USA
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Walker Digi	ital Corporation	One High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905	5-1326

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **WD2-96-094X**

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Gregory G. CARSON	
T. Scott CASE	

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 011118 FRAME: 0285

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WD2-96-094X

	on is not necessary, it will be cons	Notarization Sidered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at	2nd day of Dece	in the year 1999
State of Washing	iton	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Distric	t of Columbia	
who acknowledged the execute the same this ddwina M. Brown Notary Public Dis	2nd day of Da	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to mber, in the year 1999
		nske, in the year 1999
State of Couner		(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfie	loe	
Before me personally ap	peared T. Scott CASE foregoing instrument to b	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to overlapped, in the year 1999. EVER BAUG. 31, 2002 (Notary Public)
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the j	peared T. Scott CASE foregoing instrument to b S ** day of ** V & LELII 10 OTARY PU	OUCLL COA , in the year 1999. EVER IBLIC
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this	peared T. Scott CASE foregoing instrument to be Solved day of Solved LELII A OTARY PU MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	EVER BAUG. 31, 2002 (Notary Public)
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the j execute the same this Executed this at	peared T. Scott CASE foregoing instrument to be Solved day of Solved LELII A OTARY PU MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	EVER BLIC SAUG. 31, 2002 (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally apywho acknowledged the jexecute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally apy	peared T. Scott CASE foregoing instrument to to day of DELLI DTARY PU MY COMMISSION EXPIRES day of	EVER BLIC SAUG. 31, 2002 (Notary Public) , in the year

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 011118 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 08/07/2000